

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

Virdha Ram & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Nikhil Dungawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Piyush Bhandari & Mr. Jitendra Choudhary for Mr. Praveen Khandelwal, AAG

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

21/05/2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that out of 19 petitioners of the present petition, 11 have already been reengaged. So far as the other 8 petitioners are concerned, he prays for time to complete his instructions.
2. Time prayed for is granted.
3. List the matter on 30.05.2024 along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14030/2023.

Meanwhile, the reply, if any, be also filed.

(REKHA BORANA),J