

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

Virdha Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Jain Mr. Vikram Singh Bhawla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Praveen Khandelwal, AAG Mr. Jitendra Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

24/07/2024

1. Shri Nikhil Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file the rejoinder.
2. List these matters on 22.08.2024 along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.18350/2023 & 17476/2023.
3. Interim order passed in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14030/2023 shall continue till then.

(FARJAND ALI),J