

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

Virdha Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023

Gorkha Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023

Manphool Swami
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023

Lichhaman Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Praveen Khandelwal, AAG Mr. Piyush Bhandari Mr. SD Chanwariya Mr. Rishabh Tayal Mr. Jitendra Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

22/08/2024

1. In the case of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023, an application for impleading party respondents under Order 1, Rule 10 C.P.C has been preferred on behalf of one Ajay Singh.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents have filed reply.



[CW-4777/2024]

3. List the matters for argument on 25.09.2024.
4. Issue notice to the unserved respondents.
5. Interim order shall remain in currency, if any.

(FARJAND ALI),J

6-chhavi/-