

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

Virdha Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Choudhary Mr. Piyush Bhandari

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

04/11/2024

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4777/2024:-

List this case on 06.01.2025 along with SBCWP Nos.14030/2023, 17476/2023 and 18350/2023.

Interim order shall continue till then.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14030/2023:-

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.4, returnable on 06.01.2025.

Interim order shall continue till then.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17476/2023:-

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.6, returnable on 06.01.2025.

Interim order shall continue till then.

I.A. No.01/2024 in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.18350/2023:-

1. For the reasons stated and after hearing learned counsel for the parties, the application is allowed.
2. The applicants are impleaded as respondent Nos.78 and 79, respectively.
3. List this case along with connected matters on 06.01.2025. Meanwhile, pleadings be completed.
4. Interim order shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

106 to 109-Arvind/-