

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17121/2023

Hari Ram Chamar (Raidas)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nihar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Tayal Mr. Jitendra Choudhary Ms. Muskan Jangid Mr. Vivek Sharma

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

02/12/2024

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17121/2023 :-

1. For the reasons stated, application (I.A. No.01/2024) seeking impleadment of applicant as party respondent is allowed.
2. The applicant – Prabal Gaur is impleaded as party respondent No.163 in the writ petition. Amended cause title be filed within a period of three days.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023 :-

1. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.4.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023 :-

1. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.4.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023 :-

1. Amended cause title has not been filed.
2. Mr. Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file amended cause title.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024 :-

1. Mr. Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 17121/2023, 14030/2023, 17476/2023, 18350/2023, 4777/2024 :-

List these cases after four weeks, as prayed.

Interim orders (if any) shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J