

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17121/2023

Hari Ram Chamar (Raidas)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Dungawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Yashvi Khandelwal for Dr. Praveen Khandelwal, AAG Mr. Jitendra Choudhary

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

29/01/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17121/2023 :-

1. The office has placed this case on board while informing that due to inadvertence of concerned clerk, notice has not been issued.
2. Lapse on part of the clerk is hereby, condoned.
3. Let notice to respondent No.4 be issued, returnable within a period of eight weeks.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17476/2023 :-

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file amended cause title within a week.



[CW-17121/2023]

S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 14030/2023, 18350/2023 & 4777/2024 :-

List these cases alongwith connected matters.

Interim order(s) in all these cases shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

95 to 97-Arun/-