

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17121/2023

Hari Ram Chamar (Raidas)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18350/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4777/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Piyush Bhandari Mr. Rishabh Tayal with Ms. Muskan Jangid Mr. Aman Gaur

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

07/04/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.17121/2023:-

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.4, returnable within a period of six weeks.
2. List along with connected matters.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.17121/2023, 14030/2023, 18350/2023 & 4777/2024:-

1. Mr. Bhandari, learned counsel for the respondent – State pointed out that the interim orders in the instant cases came to be passed in light of the interim order dated 10.10.2023, which was passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14030/2023 (Gorkha Ram Vs. State of Rajasthan &

Ors.) and the same has been stayed by the Division Bench on 30.01.2025 in D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.754/2024.

2. Learned counsel submitted that since the interim order granted in the case of Gorkha Ram (supra) has been stayed, the present interim orders be vacated.

3. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and considering that the interim order dated 10.10.2023 passed in Gorkha Ram (supra) has been stayed, the interim orders passed in the present petitions are vacated.

4. List these cases for hearing along with connected matters.

(DINESH MEHTA),J